
 

 
 

Chairman 
Michael Bourre 

Residential Contractor 
Bourre Construction Group 

3168 Highway 17 South, Suite B 
Fleming Island, Florida 32003 

Phone: (904) 504-1342 
Email: mbourre@bourreconstructiongroup.com 

Term: January 2024 – December 2028 
Original Appointment September 2020 

James (Jim) Batts 
Swimming Pool Contractor 
1602 North 3rd Street 
Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250 
Phone: (904) 246-2455 x 17 
Email: Battscompany@aol.com 
Term: February 17, 2023 – February 16, 2027 
Original Appointment: August 8, 2013 

Don Brown 
Insurance Industry 
Post Office Box 866 
DeFuniak Springs, Florida 32435 
Phone: (850) 865-9280 
Email: don@donbrownflorida.com 
Website: www.donbrownflorida.com 
Term: December 18, 2015 – November 21, 2019 
Original Appointment: August 8, 2013 

David Compton 
Structural Engineer 
JS Held, LLC 
4830 W. Kennedy Blvd,  
Suite 600 
Tampa, Florida 33609 
Phone: (800) 971-7252 
Email: dcompton.fbc@gmail.com 
Term: February 17, 2023 – February 16, 2027 
Original Appointment: August 27, 2013 

John Garra   
Architect 
Square One Architecture Inc. 
3321 NW 97th Avenue 
Sunrise FL 33351-7023 
Phone: (954) 861-0852 
Email: john@sq-1.net  
Term: October 28, 2024-October 28, 2028 
Original Appointment: October 28, 2024 

Rodney Hershberger 
Building Products 
PGT Innovations 
1070 Technology Drive 
North Venice, Florida 34275 
Phone: (941) 480-1600 
Email:RHershberger@pgtindustries.com 
Term:  September 14, 2020 – July 27, 2023 
Original Appointment September 2020 

David John, P.E 
President 
Air Distribution Consultants International, LLC 
Tampa, Florida 33614 
Phone: (727)666-0951 
Email:   David_john2@hotmail.com 
Term:  February 17, 2023 – February 16, 2027 
Original Appointment:  November 16, 2018 

Brian Langille, PE, CEM  
Natural Gas Distributor 
Operations Manager 
Clearwater Gas System  
777 Maple Street  
Clearwater, Florida 33755  
Phone: (727) 444-8901 
Email: Brian.Langille@ClearwaterGas.com 
Term: February 17, 2023 – February 16, 2027 
Original Appointment: August 27, 2013 

Asael Marrero  
Building Official  
Miami Riverside Center  
444 SW 2nd Ave, 4th Floor  
Miami, Florida 33130 
Phone: (305) 416-1100 
Email: AMarrero@miamigov.com   
Term: February 17, 2023 - January 12, 2027 
Original Appointment: February 17, 2023 
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Brad Schiffer, AIA  
Architect 
520 Sugar Pine Lane  
Naples, Florida 34108  
Phone: (239) 254-0285  
Fax: (239) 254-0417  
Email: brad@TAXIS-usa.com 
Term: February 17, 2023 – August 11, 2023 
Original Appointment: November 30, 2012 

Frederick C. Schilling Jr.  
Master Plumber  
125 NW 13th Street 
Boca Raton, Florida 33432 
Phone: (954) 695-2430 
Email: fcschillingjr@att.net  
Term: February 17, 2023 - January 12, 2027 
Original Appointment: February 17, 2023  

James R. Schock 
Representative from a Florida-Based Organization 
for Persons with Disabilities   
Phone: (904) 347-7844 
Email: schock1947@gmail.com 
Term: February 17, 2023 – February 16, 2027 
Orig. Appt. November 5, 2008 
 

Brian Swope 
Roofing and Sheet Metal  
Tampa Roofing 
1700 East Ellicott Street 
Tampa, Florida 33610 
Phone: (813) 238-6436 
Email: Brian@tamparoofing.com 
Term: May 20, 2022 – May 1, 2023  
Original Appointment - June 2012 

Tim Tolbert 
Building Official 
3363 West Park Place 
Pensacola, Florida, 32505 
Phone: (850) 595-3581 
Email:  jttolbert@myescambia.com   
Term: May 21, 2022- January 9, 2025 
Original Appointment: May 20, 2022 – January 9, 2025 
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